FORM PTG-1896	07-16-1998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI
Tab settings ♦ ♦ ♦ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100765879 tached original documents or copy them
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Tak-Lap Tsui, Jun Yu, and	Name: Advanced Communication De
Lian-Sheng Xie	Corporation
7-/- 9 8 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	25°
where it is a consisted back(iss) agrected.	700 /T NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	30355 California Ptr
☑ At tignment ☐ Merg	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name Suite 300
Other	Chy: Fremont State: CA ZIP: 9
Execution Date: July 1, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 🗆 Yes 🏂
A. Patent Application No.(8)  09/0857 / Add	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:	Itional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:  Name: Bo-In Lin	pondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:	Fondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:  Name: Bo-In Lin	Pondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenting document should be mailed:  Name: Bo-In Lin  Internal Address:	Pondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:  Name: Bo-In Lin	Pondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenting document should be mailed:  Name: Bo-In Lin  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:  Name: Bo-In Lin  Internal Address:  Street Address: 13445 Mandoli Dr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:  Name:Bo-In Lin  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponderning document should be mailed:  Name:Bo-In Lin  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:  Name: Bo-In Lin  Internal Address:  Street Address: 13445 Mandoli Dr  City: Los Altos Hills State: CA  1998 BNEUYEN 00000071 09100571  181 120.00 0P  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:  Name:Bo-In Lin  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Docket No.ACD-9701

## ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR

Whereas, I, Tak-Lap Tsui of 250 W. Iowa Avenue, Sunnyvale,

AND CITY

California 94086. have invented:

TITLE:

SIMPLIFIED ETHERNET FRAME SWITCHING SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE WITHOUT LOCAL BUFFER REQUIREMENT

DATE INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION

and executed a United States patent application therefor

on fuly 1 1997;

Whereas, Advanced Communication Devices Corporation having a place of business at Fremont, California, (hereinafter called ACD), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ACD, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ACD its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ACD may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

CITY AND DATE

Signed and Sealed at Fremont, Cali-

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

Docket No. ACD-9701

## ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR

Whereas, I, Jun Yu of 642 Troon Court, Milpitas,

AND CITY

California 95035, have invented:

TITLE:

SIMPLIFIED ETHERNET FRAME SWITCHING SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE WITHOUT LOCAL BUFFER REQUIREMENT

DATE INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION

and executed a United States patent application therefor

on <u>fly 1</u> 1997;

Whereas, Advanced Communication Devices Corporation having a place of business at Fremont, California, (hereinafter called ACD), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ACD, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ACD its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ACD may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

CITY AND DATE Signed and Sealed at FREMONT, CALIFORNIA

SIGNATUÆ OF INVENTOR

## Docket No.ACD-9701

## ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR

Whereas, I, Lian-Sheng Xie of 5391 Ontario Common, Fremont,

AND CITY California 94555.

have invented:

TITLE:

SIMPLIFIED ETHERNET FRAME SWITCHING SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE WITHOUT LOCAL BUFFER REQUIREMENT

DATE INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION

and executed a United States patent application therefor

Whereas, Advanced Communication Devices Corporation having a place of business at Fremont, California, (hereinafter called ACD), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ACD, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ACD its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ACD may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

CITY AND DATE

Signed and Sealed at FREMONT, California on July 1, 1997.